
CAMPAIGN No．

MANUFACTURER UD Trucks Corporation

DESCRIPTION
OF
DEFECT

 

10

89

101

1,939

120

146

20

27

3

1

3,369

138

134

759

174

121

176

49

27

110

747

334

58

1

8,653

2017 - 2018

TOTAL

TYPE COMMERCIAL NAME MODEL YEAR
RECALLED NUMBER OF VEHICLE

2PG-CD5AL 2017 - 2018

Quon

2PG-CD5BA 2017 - 2018

2PG-CD5BL 2017 - 2018

2PG-CD5CA 2017 - 2018

2PG-CD5CE 2018

2017 - 2018

With regards to the windshield wipers, the vehicle master control unit which
controls windshield wiper operation has an inappropriate program. Whilst the
wiper is in intermittent mode and the wipers are not in motion, if the user
changes the wiper  to Low-speed (Lo) mode, an arc discharge may occur at
the wiper relay contact point. Thus, over current may occur in the wiper
electric power supply circuit which may lead to burnt fuse  . The windshield
wiper may then become inoperable and that might result in reduced visibility.

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic vehicles

4401 DATE December 12, 2018

2PG-CW5AL 2017 - 2018

2PG-CW5BL 2017 - 2018

2PG-CD5CL 2017 - 2018

2DG-CF5AL 2018

2PG-CG5BA 2017 - 2018

2PG-CG5BE 2018

2PG-CG5BL 2018

2PG-CG5CA 2017 - 2018

2PG-CG5CE 2018

2PG-CG5CL 2017 - 2018

2PG-CW5CA 2017 - 2018

2PG-GK5AAK 2018

2PG-GK5AAE 2017 - 2018

2PG-CW5CL
2PG-CW5CLKai

2PG-CX5BA

2PG-CX5BL

2DG-CZ5BL

2PG-GK5AAB

2PG-GK5AAD

2017 - 2018

2017 - 2018

2018

2017 - 2018


