VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	4401	DATE	December 12, 2018
MANUFACTURER	UD Trucks Corporation		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	With regards to the windshield wipers, the vehicle master control unit which controls windshield wiper operation has an inappropriate program. Whilst the wiper is in intermittent mode and the wipers are not in motion, if the user changes the wiper to Low-speed (Lo) mode, an arc discharge may occur at the wiper relay contact point. Thus, over current may occur in the wiper electric power supply circuit which may lead to burnt fuse . The windshield wiper may then become inoperable and that might result in reduced visibility.		
TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF VEHICL
2PG-CD5AL		RECALLED 2017 - 2018	10
2PG-CD5BA	Quon	2017 - 2018	89
2PG-CD5BL		2017 - 2018	101
2PG-CD5CA		2017 - 2018	1,939
2PG-CD5CE		2018	120
2PG-CD5CL		2017 - 2018	146
2DG-CF5AL		2018	20
2PG-CG5BA		2017 - 2018	27
2PG-CG5BE		2018	3
2PG-CG5BL		2018	1
2PG-CG5CA		2017 - 2018	3,369
2PG-CG5CE		2018	138
2PG-CG5CL		2017 - 2018	134
2PG-CW5AL		2017 - 2018	759
2PG-CW5BL		2017 - 2018	174
2PG-CW5CA		2017 - 2018	121
2PG-CW5CL 2PG-CW5CLKai		2017 - 2018	176
2PG-CX5BA		2017 - 2018	49
2PG-CX5BL		2017 - 2018	27
2DG-CZ5BL		2018	110
2PG-GK5AAB		2017 - 2018	747
2PG-GK5AAD		2017 - 2018	334
2PG-GK5AAE		2017 - 2018	58
2PG-GK5AAK		2018	1
		TOTAL	8,653